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Certified Lamb Nominating Organizations 
SEEDSTOCK PRODUCER

 
NA-05-S-02 
Ms. Amanda Everts 
United Suffolk Sheep Association 
P.O. Box 995 
Ottumwa, Iowa 52501-0995 
(641) 684-5291 
info@u-s-s-a.org 
 
UT-07-S-02 
Mr. Randy N. Parker 
Utah Farm Bureau Federation  
9865 South State Street 
Sandy, Utah  84070 
(801) 233-3001 
rparker@fbfs.com 
 
IN-03-S-02 
Mr. Duane Sickels 
Indiana Sheep Association 
5701 East, 250 South 
Avilla, Indiana  46710 
(765) 584-9850 
sickels@globalsite.net 
 
NA-01-S-02 
Ms. Deb Olschefski 
Finnsheep Breeders’ Association 
3937 Ridgewood Road 
York, PA  17406 
(717) 840-7316 
finnegansflock@comcast.net 
 
NY-08-S-02 
Mr. W. Keith Stumbo 
Empire Sheep Producer Association 
P.O. Box 121, Ashley Road 
Honeoye, NY  14471 
(585) 367-2775 
sheepkath@aol.com 
 
PA-10-S-02 
Pennsylvania Sheep and Wool Growers Association 
Ms. Joanne Evans 
3466 Breezy Point Road 
McConnellsburg, PA  17233 
(717) 485-0532 
genetic@innernet.net 
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NA-09-S-02 
Mr. Dale W. Moore 
Executive Vice President 
American Farm Bureau Federation  
600 Maryland Avenue, SW., Suite 1000W 
Washington, D.C.  20024 
(202) 406-3668 
dalem@fb.org  
 
ID-02-S-02 
Ms. Naomi Gordon 
Executive Director 
Idaho Wool Growers Association 
P.O. Box 2596 
Boise, Idaho  83701 
(208) 344-2271 
Director@idahowoolgrowers.org   
 
OH-06-S-02 
Mr. Roger A. High 
Ohio Sheep Improvement Association 
P.O. Box 182383 
Columbus, Ohio  43218-2383 
(614) 249-8299 
rhigh@ofbf.org 
 
RA-11-S-05 
Mr. Matthew Blagg, President 
Highland Sheep and Wool Producers’ Association 
531 Little Mountain Trail 
Doe Hill, VA  24433 
(540) 396-3444 
midblagst@hotmail.com  
 
NA-04-S-18 
Mr. Peter Orwick 
Executive Director 
American Sheep Industry Association 
9785 South Maroon Circle, Suite 360 
Englewood, Colorado  80112 
(303) 771-3500 X103 
porwick@sheepusa.org                                 
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